
Pos 
1 
2 
3 
4 

DNF 

No. 
48 

8 
74 
40 
32 

Name 
Eric Poulsen 
Edward Erlandson 
Mark Edwards 
Donald Manthe 
Chris Poncin 

Class 
FF 

FF 

FV 

FV 

FV 

Laps 
16 
15 
15 
14 

4 

Diff 

1 Lap 
1 Lap 

2 Laps 
DNF 

Total Tm 
20:06.800 
20:13.535 
21:28.460 
20:13.577 
12:38.038 

Best Tm 
1:13.361 
1:14.055 
1:23.852 
1:23.709 
1:28.890 

Make 
2014 Piper DL7 
1993 Swift DB-6 
1982 Glamdring 
1978 Volkswagen LYNXX 
1 9 9 6  Vo lk sw a g e n  C a m p b e l l  JM 3 9 6  

Hometown 
Clovis, CA 
Burbank, CA 
Los Angeles. CA 
Santa Rosa, CA 
Penryn, CA 

Member # 
527187 
56470 
63787_1 
254525 
543366  

Sorted on Laps

Printed: 2/25/2023 6:56:59 PM 

Chief of Timing & Scoring: Ellen Lowery 

Series Race Director: Mike West 

Region Chief Steward: Maggie Clark 

Chairman SOM: Bob Albert 

Orbits 

www.mylaps.com 

Licensed to:  SCCA National Administrator 

Margin of Victory 

1 Lap 

Avg. Speed 

87.345 

Best Lap Tm 

1:13.361 

Best Speed 

89.802 

Best Lap by 

48 - Eric Poulsen 

 

Hoosier Racing Tire SCCA Super Tour 

Group 3 Smal Bore Open Wheel 

Race Saturday Official 

Race (20:00 Time) started at 14:52:55 

Buttonwillow Raceway West Loop 1.830 miles 

2/25/2023 13:25 

 HOOSIER RACING TIRE SCCA SUPER TOUR
FEBRUARY 24-26, 2023

SANCTION # 23-ST-59393


