

HOOSIER RACING TIRE SCCA SUPER TOUR FEBRUARY 24-26, 2023 SANCTION # 23-ST-59393



Hoosier Racing Tire SCCA Super Tour Sorted on Laps

Group 3 Smal Bore Open Wheel

Buttonwillow Raceway West Loop 1.830 miles

Race Saturday Official

2/25/2023 13:25

Race (20:00 Time) started at 14:52:55

Pos	No.	Name	Class	Laps	Diff	Total Tm	Best Tm	Make	Hometown	Member #
1	48	Eric Poulsen	FF	16		20:06.800	1:13.361	2014 Piper DL7	Clovis, CA	527187
2	8	Edward Erlandson	FF	15	1 Lap	20:13.535	1:14.055	1993 Swift DB-6	Burbank, CA	56470
3	74	Mark Edwards	FV	15	1 Lap	21:28.460	1:23.852	1982 Glamdring	Los Angeles. CA	63787_1
4	40	Donald Manthe	FV	14	2 Laps	20:13.577	1:23.709	1978 Volkswagen LYNXX	Santa Rosa, CA	254525
DNF	32	Chris Poncin	FV	4	DNF	12:38.038	1:28.890	1996 Volkswagen Campbell JI	Penryn, CA	543366

Margin of VictoryAvg. SpeedBest Lap TmBest SpeedBest Lap by1 Lap87.3451:13.36189.80248 - Eric PoulsenChief of Timing & Scoring: Ellen Lowery

Series Race Director: Mike West Region Chief Steward: Maggie Clark

www.mylaps.com

Chairman SOM: Bob Albert Printed: 2/25/2023 6:56:59 PM

Licensed to: SCCA National Administrator